Saluda County WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

106 N Jennings Street Saluda, South Carolina 29138 Telephone: (864) 445-9572

JIMMY GILLIAN AL STEVENS JERRY STRAWBRIDGE BOB NELSON VACANT SEAT VICE-CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN SECRETARY-TREASURER

AGENDA

REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING

DATE: MONDAY, APRIL 23, 2018TIME: 5:00 PMPLACE: OFFICE, 106 N JENNINGS STREET, SALUDA, SC 29138

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PUBLIC COMMENTS FROM THE FLOOR
- III. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING ON MARCH 26, 2018
- IV. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL CALLED MEETING ON APRIL 10, 2018
- V. JOE McGOUGAN TO DISCUSS WTP AND OTHER PROJECTS
- VI. DEPARTMENT MONTHLY REPORTS
 - A: 1ST READING OF THE SCWSA BUDGET FOR 2018/2019
 - **B: WTP PROJECT UPDATE**
 - C: PHASE 1 WATERLINE PROJECT UPDATE
 - D: DUNCAN ROAD WATERLINE PROJECT UPDATE
 - E: CHAIRMAN'S COMMENTS
 - F: OPERATIONS REPORT
- VII. ADJOURNMENT